Legislative Council Q2

Annex 1
Turnover rate of obstetricians and gynaecologistsin Hospital Authority

00-01

01-02

02-03

03-04

04-05

05-06

06-07

07-08

08-09

09-10

Turnover rate

3.8%

2.6%

1.0%

6.6%

7.5%

6.4%

12.7%

8.7%

6.0%

8.3%




Legislative Council Q2

Annex 2

Number of obstetricians and gynaecologistsin Hospital Authority

Number of doctors Consultant Associate Resident Total number of
Consultant doctors
End of 2005-06 30 40 119 189

End of December
2010

39 46 120 205




L egislative Council Q2

Annex 3

A breakdown by districts of the numbers of pregnant women
using Obstetrics and Gynaecoloqy inpatient and delivery service of the Prince of Wales Hospital

Year 200506 200607 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10
Reddatiad | Number | Asa Number | Asa Number | Asa Number | Asa Number | Asa
address of percentage | of percentage | of percentage | of percentage | of percentage
reported odiveries | of thetotdl | odiveries | of thetotal | ddiveries | of thetotd | ddliveries | of thetotd | ddliveries | of thetotd
by number number number number number
pregart 9 9 9 0 0
women

SaTin 2500 3% 2532 3B% 2543 42% 2820 43% 2,859 45%
North 1617 25% 1550 23% 1,496 25% 1634 25% 1,605 25%
Didrict

Ta Po 1,278 20% 1221 18% 1165 19% 1,288 19% 1,210 19%
Other 94 16% 1385 21% 860 14% 868 13% 734 11%
digricts

Totd 6,349 100% 6,688 100% 6,064 100% 6,610 100% 6,408 100%




Legidative Council Q4

Annex 4

Utilisation rate of the Obstetrics and Gynaecology outpatient servicein

North District Hospital over the past five years

Total number of

Total number of
attendances of the

Total number of
attendances of the

attendances of the Obstetrics and
Year ) . Gynaecol ogy
Obstetrics specialist O . Gynaecol ogy
i _ specialist outpatient O _
outpatient service i specialist outpatient
service _
service
2005-06 1,823 5,313 7,136
2006-07 1,625 5,458 7,083
2007-08 1,575 6,645 8,220
2008-09 1,599 6,603 8,202
2009-10 1,634 7,902 9,536




