Annex 1

Turnover rate of obstetricians and gynaecologists in Hospital Authority

Year	00-01	01-02	02-03	03-04	04-05	05-06	06-07	07-08	08-09	09-10
Turnover rate	3.8%	2.6%	1.0%	6.6%	7.5%	6.4%	12.7%	8.7%	6.0%	8.3%

Annex 2

Number of obstetricians and gynaecologists in Hospital Authority

Number of doctors	Consultant	Associate Consultant	Resident	Total number of doctors
End of 2005-06	30	40	119	189
End of December 2010	39	46	120	205

Annex 3

A breakdown by districts of the numbers of pregnant women

using Obstetrics and Gynaecology inpatient and delivery service of the Prince of Wales Hospital

Year	2005-06		2006-07		2007-08		2008-09		2009-10	
Residential address reported by pregnant women	Number of deliveries	As a percentage of the total number (%)	Number of deliveries	As a percentage of the total number (%)	Number of deliveries	As a percentage of the total number (%)	Number of deliveries	As a percentage of the total number (%)	Number of deliveries	As a percentage of the total number (%)
Sha Tin	2,500	39%	2,532	38%	2,543	42%	2,820	43%	2,859	45%
North District	1,617	25%	1,550	23%	1,496	25%	1,634	25%	1,605	25%
Tai Po	1,278	20%	1,221	18%	1,165	19%	1,288	19%	1,210	19%
Other districts	954	16%	1385	21%	860	14%	868	13%	734	11%
Total	6,349	100%	6,688	100%	6,064	100%	6,610	100%	6,408	100%

Annex 4

<u>Utilisation rate of the Obstetrics and Gynaecology outpatient service in North District Hospital over the past five years</u>

Year	Total number of attendances of the Obstetrics specialist outpatient service	Total number of attendances of the Gynaecology specialist outpatient service	Total number of attendances of the Obstetrics and Gynaecology specialist outpatient service	
2005-06	1,823	5,313	7,136	
2006-07	1,625	5,458	7,083	
2007-08	1,575	6,645	8,220	
2008-09	1,599	6,603	8,202	
2009-10	1,634	7,902	9,536	